

3rd on a/c bill

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of work - Construction of road from Vishnu Bank Vishnu Singh keghar to Pokra to Chintamani per tax rate nirman under MGSY (Gen) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency - Rupesh Kumar                                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Reg. no. - 2190712                                                                                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| At - Dhruv Patti                                                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| P.O. - Pakri Dekhri                                                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Dist. - East Champaran                                                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ag. No. - 16 SBO/2022-23                                                                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of work order - 22.07.2022                                                                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Contract date of completion                                                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 21.07.2023                                                                                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual date of completion                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| In progress                                                                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Fresh measurement                                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    | Nil              |
| All measurement cuts &Qty                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Same as 2nd on a/c bill                                                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 21/5/23 TE                                                                                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 23/05/23 AE                                                                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |

| Particulars                                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Abstract of cost                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ① Construction of reference -<br>2nd & working bench mark              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.12                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.00 km. @ Rs. 6019.24/km Rs. 60192=                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② Construction of reference<br>Pillars                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.00 km. @ Rs. 3244.43/km Rs. 32442=                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ③ Clearing & grubbing<br>road land                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 0.30 Ha. @ Rs. 59306.02/Ha Rs. 17792=                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ Construction of embank -<br>ment - - lead upto 100m                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 353.18<br>579.50 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 249.14/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. 87991= |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑤ Construction of Sub grade<br>& earthen Shoulders                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 579.50 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 251.82/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. 1,45,930=        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑥ Construction of embank -<br>ment - - lead upto 100 m.                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.13                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 824.00 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 186.23/m <sup>3</sup> Rs. 1,53,454=        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑦ Excavation for road way<br>in Soil (Box Cutting)                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.14                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |

| Particulars                                               | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                           | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| 97.50 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs 96.18/m <sup>3</sup>            |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 3378=        |
| (8) Construction of granular Sub base - Gr. I             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.14                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 424.42 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 3484.75/m <sup>3</sup>        |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 14,78,998=   |
| (9) Providing, laying, Spreading & compacting WBM Gr. III |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.14                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 213.48 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 3959.79/m <sup>3</sup>        |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 8,45,336=    |
| (10) Providing & fixing 4mm GSY Sagar Board               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.14                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 m <sup>2</sup> @ Rs. 14196.55 each                      |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 28393=       |
| (11) Earth work in excavation for Structure               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.14                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 31.64 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 312.29/m <sup>3</sup>          |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 9881=        |
| (12) Sand filling in found <sup>2</sup>                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.15                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.78 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 540.30/m <sup>3</sup>           |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 1502=        |
| (13) Providing P.C.C. m/s in open foundation              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty. vide T.M.B. P.15                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.80 m <sup>3</sup> @ Rs. 6644.13/m <sup>3</sup>          |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 11,959=      |
| (14) Supplying, fitting & placing HYSD bars reinforcement |                               |    |    |    |                  |

|                           |                    |               |                        |                     |
|---------------------------|--------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------------|
| 20 Nos.                   | @ Rs.              | 115.48 each   | R.                     | 2310=               |
|                           | Total              |               | R.                     | 3231400=            |
| Add 12% GST               | (+)                |               | R.                     | 3,87,768=           |
| Add 1% Labour cess (+)    |                    |               | R.                     | 323142=             |
| Add S. Fee                | (+)                |               | R.                     | 468942=             |
|                           | Total              |               | R.                     | 36,98,376=          |
| Less 1% Below             | (-)                |               | R.                     | 369842=             |
|                           |                    |               | R.                     | 36,61,392=          |
| Less Previous Payment (-) |                    |               | R.                     | 18,30,692=          |
|                           |                    |               | R.                     | 18,30,692=          |
| <del>AVI.</del>           | <del>21/5/23</del> | <del>OF</del> | <del>[Signature]</del> | <del>23/05/23</del> |

Continuation